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Academic Calendar - 2022-23 (Sem-I)

Week
No.

Month

Week Days

No. of

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Workin Events

Fri | Sat Days

Jul-22

1 1 Jun. 20: Jul. 28- University Theory examination continue.
11 Jul: Academic Development Committee Meeting

11: Principal, HOD & faculty Meeting
8 9 6 13:Gurupournima, Tree Plantation
14: Subject Orientation Program

11

12

13

14

18: Commencement of Teaching of Sem-I (TE to BE)
22-23: Workshop on Recent Trends

15 5 25:College Development Committee Meeting

26: Guide Finalization for BE Project and TE Seminar

19

20

21

27: Governing Body Meeting

: 22 23 6 30: Principal, HOD Meeting

30: Departmental Meeting

25

26

27

29 30 6

30: Monthly Activity Report submission to IQAC

10

Aug-

1 : Earn and Learn Student Selection
5 9: Moharam
12-13 : Seminar Review-1

2

s

9

..30 |

10

11

12

Sep-
22

10

i

12-13: Project Review-I of Phase I
5 15: Independence Day
16: Parsi New Year

17

e |

17: Commencement of Teaching Sem-I (SE)

17-20: Issue of Assignment

3 18: 1¥ Display & submission of Academic & Attendance
Defaulter list to Dean office.

25 | 26

18: Grievance Redressal Committee Meeting
6 19: Monthly Progress Report Submission to Dean office
22: Collection of Application for Dept. Student

Organization

22-25: Class Test

24: Submission of Assignment

23-25: Students Feedback- I

2 26-27: Workshop on IPR and Patenting

30: Mentoring Report to Dean office.

30: Monthly Activity Report submission to IQAC
31: Ganesh Chaturthi

5: Teachers Day
2 8: IQAC Core Team meeting
5-9: Internal Academic and Administrative Audit

10-14: Industrial visit week
% 14: Engineers Day
15-16 Workshop on Advances in Renewable Energy

19

13

14

5

17-22: Seminar Review 11

19: Monthly Progress Report Submission to Dean office

20: Workshop on Entrepreneur Awareness (SDO)

20: 2nd Display & submission of Academic &
Attendance Defaulter list to dean office.




Week
No.

Month

Week Days

13

14

Sat

No. of
Workin
g Days

Events

Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri

24: Issue of Assignment

24: Fire and Safety Committee Meeting

27: Submission of Assignment

27-29: Parents —Teacher Meeting

28: SC/ST and OBC Cell Meeting

29: EDC Cell Meeting

30: Monthly Activity Report submission to IQAC

14

15

16

17

18

19

Oct-22

31

2-6: Insem Examination

3: Monthly Activity Report submission

3: Celebration of Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shashtri
Jayanti (2 Oct)

5: Dasera

5-8: Class Test

10-14: Project Review II

8: Issue of Assignment

11-14: Submission of Assignment

14: ICC Meeting

17: Principal, HOD & Dean Meeting

17-21: Industrial visit week

18: Research & Development Cell Meeting

20: Monthly Progress Report Submission to Dean office
20: Display & submission of Academic & Attendance
Defaulter list to Dean Office.

24: Diwali (Laxmi Pujan)

26: Diwali (Balipratipada)

31: Students Feedback- II

31: Monthly Activity Report submission to IQAC
31-4: Preliminary Exam (TE to BE)

19

20

21

22

23

Nov-
22

s e |

21 s o i

s | 9 s0

1-3: External Academic Audit
3 : Monthly Activity Report submission
4: Final submission of TE & BE
4: Last day of term/Conclusion of Teaching (TE & BE)
7: Display & submission of Academic &
Attendance Defaulter list to dean office.
9: BE Project Prefinal Review of Phase I
11: IQAC Core Team meeting
11: Submission of Term work marks
12: Alumni Committee Meeting
13-27: University Oral/Practical Exam
14: Dr. Babasheb Ambedkar Jayanti
14- 18: Preliminary Exam
18: Monthly Progress Report Submission to Dean office
21: Grievance Redressal Committee Meeting
22: Anti Ragging Committee Meeting
31: Monthly Activity Report submission to IQAC

23

24

25

26

27

Dec-
9]

12 | 13 14 15

16

19 1 20 | 21 | 2D

23

24

26 | 291 28 | 99

30

31

5-9: Makeup Classes

10: Final submission of SE

10: Last day of term/Conclusion of Teaching (SE)
12-31: University End Sem Examination

31: Monthly Activity Report submission to IQAC
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Total Working Days 135

Conducting the Aptitude and doing its analysis.

Mentor Meetings

Technical Expert Lectures and Soft Skills Training

Conducting the Technical Interviews, Personal Interviews and
GATE Lecture series.

Principal meeting with all HODs on Every working Monday

Continuous Process

Colour Index

Working days with
activity

Working teaching days

University Exam Days

Industrial Visits, E)kpei't lectures & Other activities will be conduct in each month of Jul. to Dec 2022

GB/AICTE/DTE/SPPU

Holidays

(Prof. S. &alaskar)

Academic Dean

{b 4
(Dr.\. R. Kharde)

rincipal



