

## Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

## Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj College of Engineering, Nepti, Ahmednagar

Survey No. 162 & 163, Nepti, Nagar - Kalyan Road, Ahmednagar - 414005. Maharashtra

Phone No :- 0241 -2568383 Unipune - ID Cl

Unipune - ID CEGA019270 Fax No: - 0241 -2568384

Email: ajmvps123@gmail.com, scsmcoe.anr@gmail.com, Website: www.scoea.org

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated To Savitribai Phule Pune University.

Academic Calendar - 2022-23 (Sem-I)

	Tarasa		Academic Calendar - 2022-23 (Sem-I)									
Week No.	Month			Week	Days	1		No. of Workin g Days	Events			
		Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat					
1						.1	2	1	Jun. 20: Jul. 28- University Theory examination continue.  11 Jul: Academic Development Committee Meeting			
2	Jul-22	4	5	6	7	8	9	6	<ul> <li>11: Principal, HOD &amp; faculty Meeting</li> <li>13: Gurupournima, Tree Plantation</li> <li>14: Subject Orientation Program</li> <li>18: Commencement of Teaching of Sem-I (TE to BE)</li> </ul>			
3		11	12	13	14	15	16	5	22-23: Workshop on Recent Trends 25:College Development Committee Meeting 26: Guide Finalization for BE Project and TE Seminar			
4		18	19	20	21	22	23	6	<ul> <li>27: Governing Body Meeting</li> <li>30: Principal, HOD Meeting</li> <li>30: Departmental Meeting</li> <li>30: Monthly Activity Report submission to IQAC</li> </ul>			
5		25	26	27	28	29	30	6				
6		1	2	3	4	5	6	5	1 : Earn and Learn Student Selection 9: Moharam 12-13 : Seminar Review-I			
7		8	9	10	11	12	13	5	12-13: Project Review-I of Phase I 15: Independence Day 16: Parsi New Year			
8		15	16	17	18	19	20	3	17: Commencement of Teaching Sem-I (SE) 17-20: Issue of Assignment 18: 1st Display & submission of Academic & Attendance Defaulter list to Dean office.			
9	Aug- 22	22	23	24	25	26	27	6	<ul><li>18: Grievance Redressal Committee Meeting</li><li>19: Monthly Progress Report Submission to Dean offic</li><li>22: Collection of Application for Dept. Student</li></ul>			
10		29	30	31				2	Organization 22-25: Class Test 24: Submission of Assignment 23-25: Students Feedback- I 26-27: Workshop on IPR and Patenting 30: Mentoring Report to Dean office. 30: Monthly Activity Report submission to IQAC 31: Ganesh Chaturthi			
10		1				2	3	2	5: Teachers Day 8: IQAC Core Team meeting 5-9: Internal Academic and Administrative Audit			
11	Sep-	5	6	7	8	9	10	6	10-14: Industrial visit week 14: Engineers Day 15-16 Workshop on Advances in Renewable Energy 17-22: Seminar Review II			
12		12	13	14	15	16	17	5	19: Monthly Progress Report Submission to Dean office 20: Workshop on Entrepreneur Awareness (SDO) 20: 2nd Display & submission of Academic & Attendance Defaulter list to dean office.			

Week			No. of					
No.	Month	Mon	Tue	Week Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Workin g Days
13		19	20	21	22	23	24	4
15		17	20	21	22	23	21	•
14		26	27	28	29	30		5
14							1	0
17								
15		3	4	5	6	7	8	5
16		10	11	12	13	14	15	5
	Oct-22	17	18	19	20	21	22	_
17		17	18	19	20	21	22	5
		24	25	26	27	28	29	4
18		21	23	20	21	20	2)	4
10		31						
19								1
19			1	2	3	4	5	4
20		7	8	9	10	11	12	5
	Nov-		1.5		1	1.0	1.0	_
21	22	14	15	16	17	18	19	5
		21	22	23	24	25	26	6
22		21	ZZ	23	24	25	20	0
23		28	29	30				3
23		28	29	30				3
23						2	3	2
			T-		1	Z	3	
24		5	6	7	8	9	10	6
25	Dec- 22	12	13	14	15	16	17	5
								4
26		19	20	21	22	23	24	6
27		26	27	28	29	30	31	6
6								

	Total Workin	ng Days	135		
Conducting	the Aptitude and doing its	analysis.			r
	Mentor Meetings		Continuous Process		
Technical Exp	pert Lectures and Soft Skill	g			
Conducting the Tec	chnical Interviews, Personal GATE Lecture series.	ws and			
Principal meeting	with all HODs on Every wo	orking Mo	onday		
		Co	lour Index		
Working days with activity	Working teaching days	ng days University Exan		GB/AICTE/DTE/SPPU	Holidays
Industrial \	/isits, Expert lectures & Ot	her activi	ties will be con	duct in each month of Jul.	to Dec 2022

(Prof. S. M. Palaskar)

Academic Dean

(Dr. Y. R. Kharde)
Principal